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Start Date = 8/30/2024

End Date = 9/5/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4498 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4670 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2588 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2570 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8456 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0064 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4004 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3042 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4945 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5360 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2868 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2222 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2222 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5942 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2911 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2222 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5356 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6003 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7033 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2988 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.3503 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4602 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4375 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2300 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5345 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4756 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4723 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2362 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.0812 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4702 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.3776 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8761 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3434 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2198 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6003 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3314 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3488 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4003 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3660 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6375 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3102 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5119 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2028 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0680 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2028 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5858 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6355 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2724 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0680 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4704 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7133 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2757 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5261 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6761 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4336 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0583 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7209 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3335 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4618 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4940 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6124 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7141 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2992 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4704 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2757 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3637 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4137 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5134 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2014 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9483 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4461 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0183 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4727 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6199 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3069 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305

2024_08_29_23287_PL Last Update 8/29/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6761 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7209 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2198 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5287 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2988 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5248 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3213 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2757 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4317 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4065 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5615 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3115 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6375 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6844 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5196 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4733 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2060 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4733 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4753 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6003 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6370 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2354 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1771 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5845 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0805 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6003 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3988 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4503 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4940 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3115 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4978 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2740 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3121 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5208 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4587 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3171 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0388 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6003 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2047 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5488 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2382 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9564 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5615 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7141 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3115 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3632 PC70301
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Publication Date = 8/29/2024

Start Date = 8/30/2024

End Date = 9/5/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6566 $3.3233 -$0.6667

Buffalo $2.9200 $3.6279 -$0.7079

Newburgh $2.7390 $3.9450 -$1.2060

Syracuse $2.9224 $3.6213 -$0.6989

Utica $2.7682 $3.6075 -$0.8393

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1975 $2.6765 -$0.4790

Syracuse Buffalo $2.2979 $2.6065 -$0.3086

Long Island $2.2109 $2.5627 -$0.3518

Newburgh $2.2909 $2.6800 -$0.3891

Syracuse $2.2979 $2.6065 -$0.3086

Utica $2.2365 $2.6291 -$0.3926

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5595 $2.7285 -$0.1690

Soy Price $3.2283

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1975 $2.2490 $2.7873 -$0.5383

Syracuse Buffalo $2.2979 $2.3444 $2.7208 -$0.3764

Long Island $2.2109 $2.2617 $2.6792 -$0.4175

Newburgh $2.2909 $2.3377 $2.7907 -$0.4530

Syracuse $2.2979 $2.3444 $2.7208 -$0.3764

Utica $2.2365 $2.2860 $2.7423 -$0.4563

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1975 $2.3005 $2.8982 -$0.5977

Syracuse Buffalo $2.2979 $2.3909 $2.8352 -$0.4443

Long Island $2.2109 $2.3126 $2.7958 -$0.4832

Newburgh $2.2909 $2.3846 $2.9014 -$0.5168

Syracuse $2.2979 $2.3909 $2.8352 -$0.4443

Utica $2.2365 $2.3356 $2.8555 -$0.5199

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1975 $2.4036 $3.1201 -$0.7165

Syracuse Buffalo $2.2979 $2.4839 $3.0641 -$0.5802

Long Island $2.2109 $2.4143 $3.0290 -$0.6147

Newburgh $2.2909 $2.4783 $3.1229 -$0.6446

Syracuse $2.2979 $2.4839 $3.0641 -$0.5802

Utica $2.2365 $2.4348 $3.0821 -$0.6473

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.4945

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.5356

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.5345

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.4756

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.5119

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.5261

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.4336

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.0583

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.4618

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.3637

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.4137

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.5134

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.9483

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.4461

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.0183

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.5287

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.5845

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.0805

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.5208

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.4498

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.3660

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.5196

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.3632

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.4602

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.4702

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.4727

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.4978

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.4587

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.4670

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.2570

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.5360

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.2868

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.2911

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.2300

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.4723

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.2362

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.0812

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.3434

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.3314

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.3102

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.2028

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.2028

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.2724

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.3335

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.2014

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.3069

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.3213

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.4317

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.4065

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.4733

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.2060

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.4733

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.4753

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.6370

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.2354

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.1771

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.2740

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.3121

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.3171

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.2047

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.2382

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8456

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.4004

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.3776

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.7133

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.6199

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.5248

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.2588

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.0064

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.2222

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.2222

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.5942

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.2222

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.6003

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.7033

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.2988

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.3503

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.4375

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Erie 2-TW B5 $2.8761

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.2198

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.6003

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.3488

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.4003

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.6375

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.0680

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.5858

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.6355

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.0680

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.6761

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.7209

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.6124

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.7141

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.6761
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.7209

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.2198

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.2988

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.5615

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.3115

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.6375

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.6844

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.6003

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $2.9564

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.5488

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.6003

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.3988

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.4503

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.3115

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.0388

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.6003

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.5488

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.9564

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.5615

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.7141

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.3115

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.3042

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.4704

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.2757

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.4940

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.2992

New York 2-TW B5 $2.4704

New York 2-MT B5 $2.2757

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.2757

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.4940
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